

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF COOK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Cook County Building, Board Room, 118 North Clark Street, Chicago, Illinois

New Items Agenda

Thursday, January 16, 2020, 10:00 AM

Fifth Set

20-1233

Sponsored by: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President), ALMA E. ANAYA, BRANDON JOHNSON, BRITTON, JOHN P. DALEY, DENNIS LUIS ARROYO JR, SCOTT R. DEER, DEGNEN, BILL LOWRY, MORRISON, **STANLEY** MOORE, KEVIN B. **DEBORAH** SIMS. LARRY SUFFREDIN, DONNA MILLER and BRIDGET GAINER, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

CONDEMNING PRESIDENT DONALD TRUMP'S ESCALATION OF HOSTILITIES IN IRAN

WHEREAS, the President of the United States of America, Donald Trump, has engaged in behavior that can be recognized as an act of war without consulting with Congress, as required by The War Powers Resolution (50 U.S.C. § 1541 et seq.) before engaging another nation militarily and introducing United States troops into harm's way; and

WHEREAS, the President should consult with Congress "in every possible instance" before initiating an act of war or engaging in conduct that is recognized as an act of war; and

WHEREAS, Congress has not authorized the President to use military force against Iran; and

WHEREAS, President Trump's escalation in Iran has led the United States of America into an unjustified armed conflict, and puts the lives of American troops and millions of innocent civilians both abroad and in the United States at risk; and

WHEREAS, the American people and members of the United States Armed Forces deserve a credible explanation regarding the United States' use of military force against Iran; and

WHEREAS, we have a moral obligation to do everything necessary to protect our soldiers and promote efforts that lead the United States of America toward peace rather than war;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Cook County Board President and the Board of Commissioners urge President Trump to work with Congressional members, per the War Powers Resolution, toward de-escalation with Iran; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Cook County firmly supports Congressional measures necessary to curb President Trump's escalated conflict with Iran; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Cook County Clerk deliver a suitable copy of this Resolution to the President of the United States and the Illinois Congressional delegation.

20-1273

Sponsored by: DENNIS DEER, Cook County Board of Commissioners

PROPOSED RESOLUTION

REQUESTING OF THE COOK COUNTY A **PUBLIC HEARING** HEALTH **AND HOSPITALS COMMITTEE** TO **DISCUSS** COOK **COUNTY** HEALTH **SYSTEM CEO** SELECTION CRITERIA AND SOLICIT PUBLIC INPUT

WHEREAS, The Health and Hospitals Committee shall convene a public hearing to discuss the CEO selection criteria in order to solicit public input regarding the responsibilities, background, experience, and attributes necessary in recruiting a new CEO.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Cook County Health and Hospitals Committee shall convene a public hearing to discuss the aforementioned.